## P11000003043

(Requestor's Name)					
(Address)					
(Ad	dress)				
(Cit	ry/State/Zip/Phone	e #)			
PICK-UP	WAIT	MAIL			
(Bu	siness Entity Nan	ne)			
(Document Number)					
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	s of Status			
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:					

Office Use Only



900189997239

01/06/11--01016--021 \*\*87.50

2011 JAN - 6 PM 1: L

Julu fr

## CÖVER LETTER

Department of State New Filing Section Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

UBJECT: Law Offices of Julissa Rodriguez			on	
inclosed are an original and one (1) copy of the arti	icles of incorporation ar	nd a check for:	<b>.</b>	
\$70.00 \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy	\$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate of Status		
	ADDITIONAL	OPY REQUIRED		
FROM: Law Offices of Julissa Rodriguez Name	Hernandez, A Profess e (Printed or typed)	ional Association		
5942 SW 166 Court				
Miami, FL 33193	Address		2011 JAN -6	
City,	State & Zip	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	9 5	
(786) 355-6656	Celephone number		PH	
Dayume	retephone number		-: <b>4.5</b>	
JRHernandezLaw@att.r E-mail address: (fo be use	net	t -atiliantian)	<b>J</b> 1 '	

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

4.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION
In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

ARTICLE I	NAME Law Offices of Julissa R  poration shall be: Association	odriguez Hernandez,	A Profession DRPGRAMO
	Association		
ARTICLE II	PRINCIPAL OFFICE	Mailing add	2011 JAN -6 PM 1: 45
50	Principal <u>street</u> address 942 SW 166 Court		lress, if different is:
	iami, FL 33193		-1090
ARTICLE III	PURPOSE		
	nich the corporation is organized is:		
•	on's sole purpose as herein stated sh		•
	ervices lawfully incident thereto, and o		
manner that w	vill enable the Corporation to comply v	vith the Florida Statut	tes.
	SHARES es of stock is: One Hundred Shares of Co	mmon Stock.	
	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS		
	le: Julissa Rodriguez Hernandez, Esq. President		
Address:	P.O. Box 961090	Address:	
	Miami, FL 33296-1090	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
		<del></del> -	
	ile:		
Address:		Address:	
			<del> </del>
		<del></del>	·····
	lle:		
Address:			• • •
		***************************************	
		<del></del>	
	<b>REGISTERED AGENT</b> ida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of t	the registered agent is:	
. Name:	Lissette Garcia	ine registereti agent is.	
Address:	2525 Ponce de Leon Blvd 9th Flo	or	
	Coral Gables, FL 33134		
ARTICLE VII	INCORPORATOR		
	ress of the Incorporator is:		
Name:	Julissa Rodriguez Hernandez, Esq.		
Address:	P.O. Box 961090		
	Miami, FL 33296-1090		
	d as registered agent to accept service of process of familiar with and accept the appointment as regis		
	O Larre		January 3, 2011
	Required Signature/Registered Agent		Date
	ment and affirm that the facts stated herein are a partment of State constitutes a third degree felony		
	$\mathcal{M}(\mathcal{U}\mathcal{V})$		January 3, 2011
	Required Signature/Incorporator		Date